CORPORATION LIVE

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 2nd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: dilipkr.das@apgcl.org, saurav.saikia@apgcl.org
Chief General Manager (Gen)

No. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2022-23/972/06

Extension Notice

The last date of submission of tender for the work - A. Repairing of water pump house building, development of surrounding area of water supply system of LTPS, Maibella. B. Renovation of water supply pipeline and all fittings at LTPS residential colony and power plant at LTPS, Maibella." invited vide Tender Notice No. APGCL/CGM (Gen)-H&C/2023-24/LTPS SOPD /05 (09) dtd: 18.04.2023 which was extended upto 12/05/2022 is further extended up to 12.00 p.m of 20.05.2023. The bids will be opened at 3:00 pm on the same day.

All terms and conditions shall remain same as per the earlier tender notice. Any addendum/corrigendum/extension etc. in respect of this tender shall be issued on APGCL's website: www.apgcl.org and www.assamtenders.gov.in.

www.apgci.org and www.assamtenders.gov.m.	
	sd
	Chief General Manager (Gen) APGCL
Memo No: APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2022-23/972/06	Date: 12/05/2023

C.c. to: -

- 1. The OSD to the Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information to the Chairman, APGCL.
- 2. The OSD to the Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information to the Managing director, APGCL.
- 3. The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information.
- 4. The General Manager, LTPS, APGCL, Maibella, for information and wide circulation.
- 5. The AGM (Civil), LTPS, APGCL, Maibella, for information and wide circulation.
- 6. Relevant File.

sd
Chief General Manager (Gen)

Date: 12/05/2023

APGCL